

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

March 11, 2021

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks

WS-21-3

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 10, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the board met to receive bids for Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks, WS-21-3. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name Bid Bond Base Bid

Seiler Bros. Construction, Inc. Bid Bond \$147,545.50

"Moved by Alderperson John Brunner, seconded by Alderperson Brett Vanderkin, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-21-3 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALKS (#7609124)

BID DATE: MARCH 10, 2021

			Seiler Bros. Construction Inc	
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk - North 11th to North 18th Street, Manitowoc River to Waldo Blvd				
1 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	18100	\$6.31	\$114,211.00
2 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	4200	\$6.27	\$26,334.00
3 8" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	60	\$10.70	\$642.00
4 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Rem. & Replace)	LF	10	\$65.00	\$650.00
5 6" Concrete Curb, Type "A" (Rem. & Replace)	LF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
6 Install Detectable Warning Fields	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00
7 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	12	\$33.00	\$396.00
8 3/8" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	10	\$24.00	\$240.00
9 Sawing Concrete Sidewalk (Full Depth)	LF	140	\$3.55	\$497.00
10 Grubbing Stumps & Roots	ID	400	\$1.00	\$400.00
11 Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	40	\$10.20	\$408.00
12 Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	30	\$2.25	\$67.50
13 Furnish and Install 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	5	\$28.00	\$140.00
14 Seeding (WDOT Mixture #40)	SY	5	\$22.00	\$110.00
15 3" H.M.A. Type 4lt 58-28S (Remove & Replace)	SF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00
化中央线线 医二克斯氏病 医二氏性肠炎 医二氏病	BASE BID TOTAL:			\$147,545.50

Comment awarders to